BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS



AUG 1 8 1994

In the Matter of)
NESIAN JEAN MAKESH, O.T. Temporary Permit # 9401147)
	<i>)</i>

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

NOW, on this 13th day of August, 1994, comes on for consideration before the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board") sitting as a whole in conference proceeding the Application for Registration as an Occupational Therapist filed by Nesian Jean Makesh, O.T. ("Applicant"). The Board appears by and through Charlene K. Abbott Licensing Administrator. Applicant does not appear.

After reviewing the file and being duly advised in the premises, the Board finds and orders as follows:

- 1. On June 17, 1994, the Board received notification that Applicant would not be arriving in the United States and that the application should be considered as withdrawn.
- 2. That the temporary permit issued to Applicant on December 20, 1993 to expire on December 20, 1994 should be canceled and no longer has any force or effect.

IT IS THEREFORE BY THE BOARD ordered that the Board accepts request for withdrawal of the application without prejudice to any issues.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the conference proceedings on the Applicant's Application for Registration as an Occupational Therapist be dismissed as most.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that temporary permit # 9401147 should be cancelled and hereafter have no further force or effect.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this 18th day of August, 1994.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, do hereby certify that on this // day of August, 1994, a true and correct copy of the ORDER OF DISMISSAL was deposited in the United States first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

Nesian Jean Makesh c/o Premier Rehabilitation Services P.O. Box 2420 Boone, North Carolina 28607

and the original was hand-delivered to:

Charlene K. Abbott Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

> LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. 19125 Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, Kansas 66603

(913) 296-7413

LTB29/Makesh.ord